The Edgecore EPS122 is a cost-effective, high-performance Gigabit Ethernet L2 PoE switch featuring 54 ports; 48
x 10/100/1000BASE-T ports and 6 x 1G/10G SFP+ uplink ports. Ports 1 to 40 (10/100/1000BASE-T) fully support
IEEE 802.3at and IEEE 802.3bt Power-over-Ethernet (PoE) up to 30 W, and ports 41 to 48 (10/100/1000BASE-T)
fully support IEEE 802.3at and IEEE 802.3bt Type 4 up to 90 W.
The EPS122 is ideal as an access PoE switch for enterprise or campus access networks. The switch includes
redundant, hot-swappable AC PSUs and fixed 2+1 redundant fans with port-to-power airflow, and an ability to
provide 8 ports with up to 90 Watts of power per port (depending on the PoE power budget) to attached devices,
such as VoIP phones, wireless access points, surveillance cameras etc, fully utilizing the existing Cat. 5/5e/6 cable

 options, plus commercial NOS offerings.
EC-DS-1223-R02
Ordering Information
Base Model: AS4625-54P; Intel® Atom® processor C3508 4-Core COMe module Type 7; 40 x 1G BASE-T with
30 W PoE + 8 x1G BASE-T with 90 W PoE downlink + 6 x 10G SFP+ uplink; ONIE Sostware Installer.
Model Number Part Number PSU Airflow Region (Power Cord)
AS4625-54P-O-AC-F F0PEC4654029A Dual AC PSUs Port-to-Power Airflow
AS4625-54P-O-AC-F-EU F0PEC4654205A Dual AC PSUs Port-to-Power Airflow EU
AS4625-54P-O-AC-F-UK F0PEC4654305A Dual AC PSUs Port-to-Power Airflow UK
AS4625-54P-O-AC-F-US F0PEC4654411A Dual AC PSUs Port-to-Power Airflow N. America
AS4625-54P-O-AC-F-JP F0PEC4654507A Dual AC PSUs Port-to-Power Airflow JP
AS4625-54P-O-AC-F-TW F0PEC4654T01A Dual AC PSUs Port-to-Power Airflow TW
PSU Model Number Part Number Product Description
UP1K21R-1085G F0TEC4654012A-C 1200W PSU for 4625-54P
Sliding Rail Model Number Part Number Product Description
RKIT-1G-SLIDE F0OEC4654002A Tool-less mounting rail slide kit for 4625 series (4625-54T and 4625-54P)